party interventions in an organisation and also to examine the effect of joint consultations on 

relationships between Labour and management. For the purpose of this study primary data was 

used.  Ex-post facto method was employed. While Yaro formula was adopted to determine the 

sample size. A sample size of one hundred and sixty-five (165) employees out of the two 

hundred and eighty (280) employees was employed. Data was analysed using manual and 

electronic based methods through the data preparation grid and statistical package for the social 

sciences, (SPSS). Linear regression analysis method which also makes use of ANOVA was

[...]

The study recommends that commercial banks refine and adopt effective negotiation strategies 

to improve customer relations and operational performance. 

3.0 Methodology 

3.1 Research Design 

The study adopted the descriptive cross sectional research design.  The population of this study 

is three hundred and nine (309) consisting of present and past ASUU executives and 

Management members of the six selected Federal Universities namely University of Lagos 

(UNILAG), Federal University of Agriculture, Abeokuta, (FUNAAB), Federal University, 

Oye-Ekiti (FUOYE), Federal University of Technology, Akure (FUTA), University of Ibadan